Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
		Name		Execution Date]		
Nicholas Andrew Hillson 03/17/2006							
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Escape Fitness Limited						
Street Address:	Eastwood House	Eastwood House, The Office Village, Cygnet Park					
City:	Hampton, Peterborough, Cambridgeshire						
State/Country:							
Postal Code:	PE7 8FD						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type		Number					
Application Number: 29256		56266					
CORRESPONDENCE DATA							
Fax Number: (201)488-3884 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. 6 Phone: (201) 343-7775							
Email: goldbergpat@earthlink.net Correspondent Name: Richard M. Goldberg							
Address Line 1: 25 East Salem Street, Suite 419							
Address Line 4: Hackensack, NEW JERSEY 07601							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 231/1/158							
NAME OF SUBMITTER	२:	Richard M. Goldberg					
Total Attachments: 1 source=asn-231-158#page1.tif							

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (We). Nicholas Andrew HILLSON

			()	AMES OF ASSIGNORS),
residing at	23 Huntly Grove			
	Peterborough, Ca	<u>ambridgeshire</u>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·
	United Kingdom	PE1 4DJ		, respectively,
have invented c	ertain new and useful improveme	ints in		
	WEIGHTLIFTING PL	ATE		_ (TITLE OF INVENTION)
for which I (we)) have executed an application for	r Letters Patent of the Unit	ted States, of even date here	with; and
WHEREAS,	ESCAPE FITNESS I	IMITED		
	Eastwood House,	The Office Vill	Lage	
	Cygnet Park, Ha	noton		
	Peterborough, (Cambridgeshire,		
	United Kingdom	PE7 8FD		(NAME OF ASSIGNEE)
is desirous of ol	btaining the entire right, title and	interest in, to and under th	he said improvements and the	said application;
	ORE, in consideration of the sum he receipt of which is hereby ack			other good and valuable
	Nicholas Andrew I			NAMES OF ASSIGNORS
	ned, transferred and set over, an ESCAPE FITNESS I			
said application granted thereon improvements in appropriate Inter may be granted issues thereof; a country or coun Patent for said in its successors, I AND I (WE) HEI	legal representatives and assigns, and all divisions, renewals and of and all reissues and extensions the n any country or countries foreign rnational Convention based upon a for said improvements in any cou- and I (we) hereby authorize and ri- tries foreign to the United States, mprovements to the said	continuations thereof, and hereof, and all applications in to the United States, incl said application for Letters I entry or countries foreign to equest the Commissioner of whose duty it is to issue p <u>ESCAPE FITN</u> , in accordance with the te full right to convey the en	all Letters Patent of the Unit for Letters Patent which may buding the right to claim priorit Patent of the United States, ar to the United States and all ext of Patents of the United State patents on applications as afo <u>ESS_LIMITED</u> erms of this instrument.	ted States which may be hereafter be filed for said ty under the terms of any id all Letters Patent which ensions, renewals and re- s, and any Official of any resaid, to issue all Letters (NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
	vill not execute, any agreement in			
AND I (WE) HEF	REBY further covenant and agree		ate to said	
	ESCAPE FITNESS			_ (NAME OF ASSIGNEE),
proceeding, sign	egal representatives and assigns, n all lawful papers, execute any di ossible to aid the said	visional, continuing and rei	issue applications, make all rig	phtful oaths and generally
its successors, countries.	legal representatives and assign	s, to obtain and enforce ;	proper patent protection for	said improvements in all
IN TESTIMONY	WHEREOF, I (we) hereunto set n	ny (our) hand and seal the	day and year set opposite the	ereto.

Date 17TH MARCH , 2006 HULLA

___L.S.

PATENT

REEL: 017455 FRAME: 0254

(SIGNATURE OF Nicholas Andrew HILLSON)

RECORDED: 04/10/2006